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Michael Rawsthorne
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Reference: FOI-2018-386
3 July 2018

Dear Mr Rawsthorne,

Your request was received on 6 June 2018 and | am dealing with it under the terms of the Freedom of
Information Act 2000 (‘the Act).

You asked:

For each class list due to be published this summer, please provide the total number of
candidates entered for the examination, and the number of those candidates who elected to
remove their names from the public class list. Please present the data separately for each
Tripos and Part.

The requested information is attached. Please note that the attached document should not be copied,
reproduced or used except in accordance with the law of copyright.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a
complaint or request an internal review of this decision, you should contact us quoting the reference
number above. The University would normally expect to receive your request for an internal review
within 40 working days of the date of this letter and reserves the right not to review a decision where
there has been undue delay in raising a complaint. If you are not content with the outcome of your
review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the
Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints
procedure provided by the University. The Information Commissioner may be contacted at: The
Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF
(https://ico.org.uk/).

The Old Schools
Trinity Lane
Cambridge, CB2 1TN

Tel: +44 (0) 1223 764142
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Yours sincerely,
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James Knapton



Notes

The numbers are based on the data extracted from the student records system (CamSIS) on
8 June 2018.

The total eligible population is defined as the number of enrolments in Easter Term 2018 for
one of the University examinations, for which the class lists are posted on the Senate House
and then in the Class List Reporter. The enrolments of the incoming exchange and other
visiting students are included where the candidates enrolled on the standard set of papers
for a particular examination, however the visiting students taking a spread of papers across
different examinations are excluded.



Examination

Advanced Diploma in Theology, Religion, and Philosophy of Religion
Anglo-Saxon, Norse and Celtic Tripos, Part |

Anglo-Saxon, Norse and Celtic Tripos, Part I

Archaeology Tripos, Part |

Architecture Tripos, Part IA

Architecture Tripos, Part IB

Architecture Tripos, Part Il

Asian and Middle Eastern Studies Tripos, Part IA

Asian and Middle Eastern Studies Tripos, Part IB

Asian and Middle Eastern Studies Tripos, Part Il

Chemical Engineering Tripos, Part |

Chemical Engineering Tripos, Part IIA

Chemical Engineering Tripos, Part IIB

Classical Tripos, Part IA

Classical Tripos, Part IB

Classical Tripos, Part Il

Computer Science Tripos, Part IA

Computer Science Tripos, Part IB

Computer Science Tripos, Part Il

Computer Science Tripos, Part Il

Economics Tripos, Part |

Economics Tripos, Part lIA

Economics Tripos, Part 11B

Education Tripos, Part |

Education Tripos, Part IA

Education Tripos, Part Il

Engineering Tripos, Part IA

Engineering Tripos, Part IB

Engineering Tripos, Part IIA

Engineering Tripos, Part IIB

English Tripos, Part |

English Tripos, Part Il

Examination in Law for European Students

Executive Master of Business Administration (Year one)

Final M.B. Examination Part | (New Regulations)

Final M.B. Examination Part | (New Regulations) Re-sit Examination

Final M.B. Examination Part Il, Clinical Paediatrics, Obstetrics and Gynaecology
Final M.B. Examination Part Ill, Clinical examination

Final Veterinary Examination, Part |

Final Veterinary Examination, Part Il

Final Veterinary Examination, Part Il, Resit examination

Final Veterinary Examination, Part Il

First Examination for the Bachelor of Theology for Ministry Degree
Geographical Tripos, Part IA

Geographical Tripos, Part IB

Geographical Tripos, Part I

Historical Tripos, Part |

Historical Tripos, Part Il

History and Modern Languages Tripos, Part IA

History and Politics Tripos, Part IA

History of Art Tripos, Part |

History of Art Tripos, Part IIA

History of Art Tripos, Part IIB

Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos Part |

Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part lIA: Social and Biological Anthropology
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part lIA: Archaeology

Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part lIA: Archaeology and Social Anthropology
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part lIA: Biological Anthropology
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IlA: Biological Anthropology and Archaeology
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part llIA: Politics and International Relations
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part llIA: Politics and Sociology
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part lIA: Social Anthropology
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part lIA: Social Anthropology and Politics

N of opt-outs
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15
12
22
11
21
51
39
25
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24
19
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19
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114
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93
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51
13
14
16

Total N
1
18
21
25
37
44
43
30
35
40
63
65
60
92
93
77
101
100
98
24
159
160
145
25
35
35
343
300
245
245
190
195
11
84
280

188
190
63
55

59
11
90
95
102
194
195
19
38
24
29
22
175

10

87
21
18
18



Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part lIA:
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part lIA:
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part I1B:
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part I1B:
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part |1B:
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part I1B:
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part I1B:
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part I1B:
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part |1B:
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part I1B:
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part I1B:
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part I1B:

Land Economy Tripos, Part IA

Land Economy Tripos, Part IB

Land Economy Tripos, Part Il

Law Tripos, Part 1A

Law Tripos, Part IB

Law Tripos, Part Il

Linguistics Tripos, Part |

Linguistics Tripos, Part 1A

Linguistics Tripos, Part IIB

LL.M. Examination

Management Studies Tripos
Manufacturing Engineering Tripos, Part II1A
Manufacturing Engineering Tripos, Part 1I1B
Master of Advanced Study Degree in Astrophysics

Sociology

Sociology and Social Anthropology
Social and Biological Anthropology
Archaeology

Archaeology and Social Anthropology
Biological Anthropology

Politics and International Relations
Politics and Sociology

Social Anthropology

Social Anthropology and Politics
Sociology

Sociology and Social Anthropology

Master of Advanced Study Degree in Materials Science

Master of Advanced Study Degree in Mathematics
Master of Advanced Study Degree in Physics

Master of Business Administration (One-year course)

Master of Corporate Law

Master of Music Examination

Mathematical Tripos, Part IA

Mathematical Tripos, Part IB

Mathematical Tripos, Part Il

Mathematical Tripos, Part IlI

Medical and Veterinary Sciences Tripos, Part IA
Medical and Veterinary Sciences Tripos, Part IB
Modern and Medieval Languages Tripos, Part IA
Modern and Medieval Languages Tripos, Part IB
Modern and Medieval Languages Tripos, Part II
Music Tripos, Part IA

Music Tripos, Part IB

Music Tripos, Part Il

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part IA

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part IB

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Il: Astrophysics
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Il: Biochemistry

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Il: Biological and Biomedical Sciences

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Il: Chemistry
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Il: Genetics

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Il: History and Philosophy of Science

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Il: Materials Science
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Il: Pathology
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Il: Pharmacology
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Il: Physical Sciences
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Il: Physics

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Il: Physiology, Development and Neuroscience

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Il: Plant Sciences
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Il: Psychology

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Il: Psychology, Neuroscience, and Behaviour

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Il: Zoology
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part lll: Astrophysics
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part lll: Biochemistry
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48

11

23

47
42
19
121
136
84
17
22
10
71
12
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69
45
45

200
155
108
92
82
26
28
14
283
234

61
18
11
14
15
11
13

31
22
11
17
13
12

21
12

22
99
22
21
13
38

61
53
52
194
211
205
33
38
24
176
50
31
40
11

159
10
208
24

254
244
236
94
344
335
170
168
162
64
56
65
617
570
15
40
137
111
26
28
40
51
34
15
141
65
25
37
27
67
16
25



Natural Sciences Tripos, Part lll: Chemistry

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Ill: Earth Sciences

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part lll: History and Philosophy of Science

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part lll: Materials Science

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part Ill: Physics

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part lll: Systems Biology

Natural Sciences Tripos, Pt. Il: Earth Sciences

Philosophy Tripos, Part IA

Philosophy Tripos, Part IB

Philosophy Tripos, Part Il

Postgraduate Certificate in Education

Preliminary Examination for Part | of the Anglo-Saxon, Norse and Celtic Tripos
Preliminary Examination for Part | of the English Tripos

Preliminary Examination for Part | of the Historical Tripos

Preliminary Examination for Part IA of the Classical Tripos

Preliminary Examination for Part Il of the Anglo-Saxon, Norse and Celtic Tripos
Preliminary Examination for Part Il of the Asian and Middle Eastern Studies Tripos
Preliminary Examination for Part Il of the Education Tripos

Preliminary Examination for Part Il of the English Tripos

Preliminary Examination for Part Il of the Historical Tripos

Preliminary Examination for Part Il of the Psychological and Behavioural Sciences Tripos
Psychological & Behavioural Sciences Tripos Part IA

Psychological and Behavioural Sciences Tripos Part IB

Psychological and Behavioural Sciences Tripos Part IIA

Psychological and Behavioural Sciences Tripos Part IIB

Second Examination for the Bachelor of Theology for Ministry Degree
Theological and Religious Studies Tripos, Part 1A

Theological and Religious Studies Tripos, Part |IB

Theology, Religion, and Philosophy of Religion Tripos, Part |

12

12

10
30
14
18

14
70
85
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36
48

22

21

17
29

60
24
10
27
95
21
31
45
43
42
269
19
195
183
16
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59
74

59
13
51
46
42
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