



Michael Rawsthorne By email

Reference: FOI-2018-386

3 July 2018

Dear Mr Rawsthorne,

Your request was received on 6 June 2018 and I am dealing with it under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act').

You asked:

For each class list due to be published this summer, please provide the total number of candidates entered for the examination, and the number of those candidates who elected to remove their names from the public class list. Please present the data separately for each Tripos and Part.

The requested information is attached. Please note that the attached document should not be copied, reproduced or used except in accordance with the law of copyright.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request an internal review of this decision, you should contact us quoting the reference number above. The University would normally expect to receive your request for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this letter and reserves the right not to review a decision where there has been undue delay in raising a complaint. If you are not content with the outcome of your review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the University. The Information Commissioner may be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF (https://ico.org.uk/).

The Old Schools Trinity Lane Cambridge, CB2 1TN



Yours sincerely,

James Knapton

Notes

- 1. The numbers are based on the data extracted from the student records system (CamSIS) on 8 June 2018.
- 2. The total eligible population is defined as the number of enrolments in Easter Term 2018 for one of the University examinations, for which the class lists are posted on the Senate House and then in the Class List Reporter. The enrolments of the incoming exchange and other visiting students are included where the candidates enrolled on the standard set of papers for a particular examination, however the visiting students taking a spread of papers across different examinations are excluded.

Examination	N of opt-outs	Total N
Advanced Diploma in Theology, Religion, and Philosophy of Religion	0	1
Anglo-Saxon, Norse and Celtic Tripos, Part I	2	18
Anglo-Saxon, Norse and Celtic Tripos, Part II	7	21
Archaeology Tripos, Part I	18	25
Architecture Tripos, Part IA	21	37
Architecture Tripos, Part IB	20	44
Architecture Tripos, Part II	11	43
Asian and Middle Eastern Studies Tripos, Part IA	16	30
Asian and Middle Eastern Studies Tripos, Part II	15	35
Asian and Middle Eastern Studies Tripos, Part II Chemical Engineering Tripos, Part I	12 22	40 63
Chemical Engineering Tripos, Part IIA	11	65
Chemical Engineering Tripos, Part IIB	21	60
Classical Tripos, Part IA	51	92
Classical Tripos, Part IB	39	93
Classical Tripos, Part II	25	77
Computer Science Tripos, Part IA	35	101
Computer Science Tripos, Part IB	24	100
Computer Science Tripos, Part II	19	98
Computer Science Tripos, Part III	1	24
Economics Tripos, Part I	73	159
Economics Tripos, Part IIA	68	160
Economics Tripos, Part IIB	48	145
Education Tripos, Part I	19	25
Education Tripos, Part IA	20	35
Education Tripos, Part II	24	35
Engineering Tripos, Part IA	95	343
Engineering Tripos, Part IB	90	300
Engineering Tripos, Part IIA	47	245
Engineering Tripos, Part IIB	45 114	245
English Tripos, Part I English Tripos, Part II	109	190 195
Examination in Law for European Students	3	11
Executive Master of Business Administration (Year one)	0	84
Final M.B. Examination Part I (New Regulations)	21	280
Final M.B. Examination Part I (New Regulations) Re-sit Examination	1	1
Final M.B. Examination Part II, Clinical Paediatrics, Obstetrics and Gynaecology	15	188
Final M.B. Examination Part III, Clinical examination	4	190
Final Veterinary Examination, Part I	2	63
Final Veterinary Examination, Part II	5	55
Final Veterinary Examination, Part II, Resit examination	0	1
Final Veterinary Examination, Part III	1	59
First Examination for the Bachelor of Theology for Ministry Degree	3	11
Geographical Tripos, Part IA	62	90
Geographical Tripos, Part IB	43	95
Geographical Tripos, Part II	40	102
Historical Tripos, Part I	93	194
Historical Tripos, Part II History and Modern Languages Tripos, Part IA	72 14	195
History and Politics Tripos, Part IA	28	19 38
History of Art Tripos, Part I	18	24
History of Art Tripos, Part IIA	12	29
History of Art Tripos, Part IIB	11	22
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos Part I	123	175
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIA: Social and Biological Anthropology	2	3
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIA: Archaeology	4	8
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIA: Archaeology and Social Anthropology	2	2
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIA: Biological Anthropology	8	10
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIA: Biological Anthropology and Archaeology	1	1
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIA: Politics and International Relations	51	87
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIA: Politics and Sociology	13	21
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIA: Social Anthropology	14	18
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIA: Social Anthropology and Politics	16	18

Human Carial and Balikias Crianasa Trinas Bank HA Carialam.	1.0	24
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIA: Sociology	16	21
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIA: Sociology and Social Anthropology	9	12
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIB: Social and Biological Anthropology	1	1
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIB: Archaeology	2	8
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIB: Archaeology and Social Anthropology	0	1
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIB: Biological Anthropology	6	22
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIB: Politics and International Relations	48	99
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIB: Politics and Sociology	8	22
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIB: Social Anthropology	11	21
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIB: Social Anthropology and Politics	5	13
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIB: Sociology	23	38
Human, Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIB: Sociology and Social Anthropology	2	3
Land Economy Tripos, Part IA	47	61
Land Economy Tripos, Part IB	42	53
Land Economy Tripos, Part II	19	52
Law Tripos, Part IA	121	194
Law Tripos, Part IB	136	211
• •	84	205
Law Tripos, Part II		
Linguistics Tripos, Part I	17	33
Linguistics Tripos, Part IIA	22	38
Linguistics Tripos, Part IIB	10	24
LL.M. Examination	71	176
Management Studies Tripos	12	50
Manufacturing Engineering Tripos, Part IIA	4	31
Manufacturing Engineering Tripos, Part IIB	3	40
Master of Advanced Study Degree in Astrophysics	2	11
Master of Advanced Study Degree in Materials Science	0	3
Master of Advanced Study Degree in Mathematics	20	159
Master of Advanced Study Degree in Physics	2	10
Master of Business Administration (One-year course)	2	208
Master of Corporate Law	4	24
Master of Music Examination	1	4
Mathematical Tripos, Part IA	69	254
Mathematical Tripos, Part IB	45	244
Mathematical Tripos, Part II	45	236
•	3	94
Mathematical Tripos, Part III		
Medical and Veterinary Sciences Tripos, Part IA	200	344
Medical and Veterinary Sciences Tripos, Part IB	155	335
Modern and Medieval Languages Tripos, Part IA	108	170
Modern and Medieval Languages Tripos, Part IB	92	168
Modern and Medieval Languages Tripos, Part II	82	162
Music Tripos, Part IA	26	64
Music Tripos, Part IB	28	56
Music Tripos, Part II	14	65
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part IA	283	617
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part IB	234	570
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II: Astrophysics	3	15
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II: Biochemistry	8	40
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II: Biological and Biomedical Sciences	61	137
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II: Chemistry	18	111
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II: Genetics	11	26
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II: History and Philosophy of Science	14	28
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II: Materials Science	15	40
•		
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II: Pathology	11	51
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II: Pharmacology	13	34
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II: Physical Sciences	7	15
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II: Physics	31	141
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II: Physiology, Development and Neuroscience	22	65
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II: Plant Sciences	11	25
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II: Psychology	17	37
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II: Psychology, Neuroscience, and Behaviour	13	27
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II: Zoology	12	67
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part III: Astrophysics	2	16
	4	
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part III: Biochemistry	4	25

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part III: Chemistry	12	60
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part III: Earth Sciences	8	24
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part III: History and Philosophy of Science	2	10
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part III: Materials Science	3	27
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part III: Physics	12	95
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part III: Systems Biology	4	21
Natural Sciences Tripos, Pt. II: Earth Sciences	10	31
Philosophy Tripos, Part IA	30	45
Philosophy Tripos, Part IB	14	43
Philosophy Tripos, Part II	18	42
Postgraduate Certificate in Education	1	269
Preliminary Examination for Part I of the Anglo-Saxon, Norse and Celtic Tripos	14	19
Preliminary Examination for Part I of the English Tripos	70	195
Preliminary Examination for Part I of the Historical Tripos	85	183
Preliminary Examination for Part IA of the Classical Tripos	5	16
Preliminary Examination for Part II of the Anglo-Saxon, Norse and Celtic Tripos	1	1
Preliminary Examination for Part II of the Asian and Middle Eastern Studies Tripos	0	1
Preliminary Examination for Part II of the Education Tripos	1	1
Preliminary Examination for Part II of the English Tripos	1	1
Preliminary Examination for Part II of the Historical Tripos	1	5
Preliminary Examination for Part II of the Psychological and Behavioural Sciences Tripos	2	4
Psychological & Behavioural Sciences Tripos Part IA	36	59
Psychological and Behavioural Sciences Tripos Part IB	48	74
Psychological and Behavioural Sciences Tripos Part IIA	1	1
Psychological and Behavioural Sciences Tripos Part IIB	22	59
Second Examination for the Bachelor of Theology for Ministry Degree	3	13
Theological and Religious Studies Tripos, Part IIA	21	51
Theological and Religious Studies Tripos, Part IIB	17	46
Theology, Religion, and Philosophy of Religion Tripos, Part I	29	42